

टीएचडीसी इंडिया लिमिटेड THDC INDIA LIMITED



Date: 18.05.2024

CIN: U45203UR1988GOI009822

NO. THDC/RKSH/CS/F-200/NSE-BSE

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Floor 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001	Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400051

Sub: Publishing of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31,2024 in newspaper under regulation 52(8) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to the Regulation 52(8) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015, the audited financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 published on 18th May, 2024 in one English National Daily Newspaper i.e Indian Express. Please find the published copy of financial results attached herewith.

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

For THDC India Limited

(Rashmi Sharma)
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

WAS ALSO WANTED IN A MURDER CASE IN SONIPAT

Gang member involved in West Delhi showroom shooting killed in 'encounter'

ARNABJIT SUR NEW DELHI, MAY 17

A MEMBER of the Himanshu Bhau gang who was allegedly involved in a shootout at a car showroom in West Delhi's Tilak Nagar was killed in an encounter in Rohini, police said

Police identified the deceased as Ajay Singroha alias Goli. The operation, police said, was conducted by the Counter-Intelligence Unit (CIU) of the Delhi Police in Sector 29, Rohini.

Singroha, police said, was wanted in a murder case in Murthal, in Haryana's Sonipat, from earlier this year. The sleuths of Delhi Police started to trace him only after his name emerged in the Tilak Nagar shootout. Police said Singroha was a close aide and trusted operative of

Police said they received a tipoff that Singroha was to arrive at the Khera Khurd area. An ambush was laid and once he was spotted in a Honda City car, police said, he was asked to surrender. But he allegedly opened fire at the policemen and tried to escape. He was killed when police

Singroha was wanted in four cases in Delhi and Haryana on several charges, including assault, and under the Arms Act. police said. He has nine cases registered against him in Murthal, Haryana, police said.

According to an official press release by the Delhi Police, "The investigation utilised a combination of technical and manual surveillance. Technical analysis indicated that the suspect (Singroha) skillfully used technology to evade detection, avoiding personal communication devices and complicating tracking efforts. Concurrently, field teams and informants were deployed to gather comprehensive intelligence on his whereabouts."

On May 16, a tip-off revealed Singroha's movement in Ratoli village in Rohtak. Acting on this information, the Special Cell set up a strategic trap and intercepted his vehicle, said the release. Upon confrontation, Singroha opened fire at the police, prompting a brief exchange of gunfire by the Special Cell team, during which Singroha was injured.

He was immediately transported to BSA Hospital in Rohini by a PCR van, where he was declared brought dead.

Place: Rishikesh

Date: 16.05.2024

Main shooter was going to cross Bangladesh border, flee to US when we caught him: Police

ARNABJITSUR

NEW DELHI, MAY 17

AFTER HE allegedly opened fire at a car showroom in Tilak Nagar on May 6, Mohit Ridhaun Gahlawat gave police the slip. For the next six days, he hopped from city to city — changing trains and buses – to head to Kolkata. Just as he was "hours away from crossing the border to Bangladesh", and then fleeing to the US his escape plan was cut short by Delhi Police who arrested him on May 12.

Police also arrested another shooter, Abhishek alias Churan, on May 10.

Gahlawat, an officer said, was waiting for other gang members who were going to smuggle him out of the country. "Once in Bangladesh, they were going to take him through what is called the 'Donkey route' or Dunki (an illegal passage to enter a foreign country) and try and smuggle him to California," the officer said.

Gahlawat, police said, had opened fire using a country-made pistol at the showroom, Fusion Cars, on May 6, BIP functionary Vikas Tyagi and six others who were inside the showroom sus-

Soon after the shooting, police said, "Gangster Himanshu Bhau, who is part of the Neerai Bawana-Rahul Bali-Devendra Bambiha gang and operates the syndicate from Portugal, made an extortion call to the showroom owner. He

initially for a period of two years.



demanded Rs 5 crore.'

Gahlawat, police said, had also left a note, mentioning the names of his gang leaders including jailed gangsters Bali and Bawana, with the showroom's security guard. Police later questioned Bali and Bawana at Tihar jail regarding the shootout. On May 8, the northern range of the Delhi Police's Special Cell had also arrested a man, Ketan, claiming he provided logistic support to the shooters.

Meanwhile, the Crime Branch's New Delhi Range, led by ACP Umesh Barthwal, and Delhi Police's Anti-Rowdy Unit were assigned the case. Around 25 sleuths were part of the operation.

Teams scanned CCTV footage at the spot which showed Gahlawat and Churan heading out of the showroom and then opening fire. Footage also showed Gah-

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED STUDY Rashtrapati Nivas, Shimla-171005

Applications are invited from suitable candidates for filling up of the post of Academic Resource Officer at the Indian Institute of Advanced Study, Shimla on standard terms of deputation

For further details, please log on to Institute's website

(Secretary, IIAS)

IRCON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED e-Procurement Notice -Tender No. : IRCON/2053/SnT/TENDER/SHM EI

e-Tender for and on behalf of South Eastern Railway is invited from bidders meeting qualifying requirements for the work of "Design, Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning or Distributed Electronic Interlocking Signalling System covering Central Location and Four Goomties in connection with yard modification at Shalimar station of SE Railway."

Estimated Cost of the Work ₹ 21,93,91,492.00 including GST @18%

Last Date & Time of e-Bid Submission

For further details, visit website https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app. Corrigendum, if any, would be hosted only on the website.

Chief General Manager (S&T), 378 Prantik Pally, Kasba, Kolkata-700107

टीएचडीसी इंडिया लिमिटेड

How did he flee? A police officer explained his escape route: "After the firing, Gahlawat drove to Agra on a two-wheeler and then to Jaipur where he dropped off his accomplice. He also left the bike there. He took a bus to Rewari and then hitched a ride in a tempo to his village in Sonipat.'

"At Sonipat, he changed his clothes and took a taxi to Meerut and then to Pilibhit. Once he reached Lucknow, he boarded a bus and reached Kolkata. He was very careful and changed buses to avoid detection," the officer said. Police finally arrested

Gahlawat from Babu Ghat in West Bengal on Sunday evening. The showroom firing, police

said, was his first crime in Delhi. "During questioning, he said that gang leader Bhau asked him to stay away from Haryana and head towards West Bengal where he (Bhau) had made arrangements to smuggle him (Gahlawat) out of the country," the police of-

for lack of cotton at govt hospitals: HC takes note

Boy denied treatment

MALAVIKA PRASAD NEW DELHI, MAY 17

THE DELHI High Court Friday sought the Delhi government's stand on a plea highlighting the denial of medical treatment to a minor boy at government-run hospitals for want of cotton swabs and non-availability of

A single-judge bench of Justice Subramonium Prasad issued notice to the Delhi government, directing it to file a status report in 10 days. The HC directed that the report should also "indicate the condition" of other Delhi government-run hospitals. The matter is next listed on May 30.

On April 1, the petitioner, a Class III student, fell while playing at his school and fractured his left arm. He was rushed to the emergency ward of Dr Hedgewar Aarogya Sansthan where the doctors referred him to a higher centre.

The plea states that the doctor on duty wrote "Cotton NA" on the boy's emergency card and the boy was advised to buy the same.

The boy's father, who works as a security guard, took him to Chacha Nehru Bal Chikitsalaya, where they were told that "no doctor was available as it was A single-judge bench of **Justice Subramonium** Prasad issued notice to the Delhi government, directing it to file a status report in 10 days

already 5.30 pm" and doctors had "left the hospital at 3 pm". Having no other option of treatment in a government hospital, the petitioner approached a private clinic, which then referred him to Chandra Laxmi Hospital, Around 12,30 am, a plaster was eventually placed on his left arm. "The mother of the peti-

tioner is working as a maid and she borrowed Rs 12,000 from her employer and paid the bill of Chandra Laxmi Hospital," the plea filed by advocates Ashok Agarwal and Kumar Utkarsh Against the denial of treat-

ment at the government hospitals, the petitioner, through his advocate, also served the Delhi government a legal notice on April 6, demanding reimbursement of his medical expenses along with a compensation of Rs 1 lakh.

However, no response has been received so far.

Flight bound to Bengaluru grounded after fire

EXPRESS NEWS SERVICE NEW DELHI, MAY 17

AN AIR India flight, bound to Bengaluru from Delhi, was grounded around 20 minutes af ter take-off after an air-conditioning unit in the aircraft caught fire on Friday. A full emergency was declared and the flight landed back in Delhi, said officials.

Flight AI807, with 175 passen gers on board, took off from Indira Delhi's International Airport at 5.20 pm The AC unit caught fire while the flight was mid-air, following which the Air Traffic Control declared a full emergency at 5.52 pm. The flight landed back at Delhi airport at 6.38pm and the fire was doused by three fire tenders. No casualty was reported.

"Air India flight AI807 flying Delhi to Bengaluru returned to Delhi this evening after a fire warning from its auxiliary power unit. After the pilots exercised necessary protocols, the aircraft made an uneventful landing and all passengers and crew deplaned at the aerobridge safely," said an Air India spokesperson. "Our colleagues on ground have made alternative arrangements for guests to proceed back to their destination at the earliest," the spokesperson added.

Public Notice

The general public is informed that State Environment Impact Assessment Authority (SEIAA) Uttar Pradesh has accorded Environment Clearance to PROSPER BUILDTECH PRIVATE LIMITED for Expansion of Proposed Group Housing at Plot No. GH-04B, Sector-10, Greater Noida, Uttar Pradesh. vide EC identification no EC24B038UP187322 and File no. 8052 dated 09/02/2024. And whereas vide this public notice general public is also informed that the copy of the said Environment Clearance letter is available on website of MoEF&CC at www.environmentclearance.nic.in



lawat and Abhishek leaving the

spot separately on two bikes

parked nearby. Abhishek left the

spot with Ketan, the officer said.

that while Gahlawat's face was

not clearly visible in the footage,

his mobile phone location was

used as the primary tool to trace

him. "Besides we activated all our

informers to help us trace his

A Crime Branch officer said

J.M. Street, Parel, Mumbai 400012

Advt. No. ICMR-NIRRCH/PROJ./BJ/182/2018 Online applications are invited up to 30th May 2024 for following Human Resource Positions viz. Scientist 'D (Medical or Non-Medical) [1 No.] for our non-institutional project, to be filled up on purely contract basis. The link for applying online is https://project.nirrch.res.in/. For detailed advertisement please visit our websites at www.icmr.nic.in & www.nirrch.res.in. Please note that corrigendum / addendum / further information; if any; ir respect of this advertisement, will be published on our websites only. Director

दिल्ली प्रौद्योगिकी विश्वविद्यालय DELHI TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY (Formerly Delhi College of Engineering) (Estd. by Govt. of NCT of Delhi vide Act 6 of 2009) Shahbad Daulatpur, Bawana Road, Delhi 110042

MBA (Executive) ADMISSION NOTICE (AY 2024-25) Delhi School of Management Invites Applications for Admission in Two year

MBA (Executive) Weekend Programme The industry relevant programme is designed to enable managers and entrepreneurs to become successful

leaders in today's challenging business environment.

Eligibility Criteria: Graduation or its equivalent with minimum 50% marks or equivalent CGPA (10% relaxation in marks will be

given to SC/ST/PwD)

Work Experience:

(i) Minimum 2 years of work experience after Under Graduate (UG) degree (B.E., B Tech., B. Arch, B.A, B.Sc., B.

Admission Criteria and Online Forms are available from 6th May, 2024 at the University Website

http://www.dtu.ac.in For any query write E-mail to emba.admission@dtu.ac.in Registrar

Last Date of filling online application form is 9th June, 2024

DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL, DEHRADUN Government of India, Ministry of Finance, Deptt. of Financial Services 2nd Floor, Paras Tower. Mazra, Saharanpur Road, Dehradun, UK-248171 BEFORE THE RECOVERY OFFICER-II, DRT, DEHRADUN

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE Public at large is hereby informed that under mentioned property will be sold by E-auction sale or

01.07.2024 in the under mentioned case for recovery of amount outstanding on "AS IS WHERE IS", "AS IS WHAT IS" & prospective bidders may apply for auction till 28.06.2024 up to 4.00 P.M. Title of the Case & R.C. No.

Title of the oase	u 11.0. 110.	Amount Recoverable			
Canara Bank V/s M/s Hasan Steels and Alloys Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. RC No. 41/2021 Rs. 11,38,32,474.22 plus interest @ 14.25% Compound Interest monthly on reducing balance w.e.f. 15.02.2017 & other charges as per R.C. Drawn in T.A. No. 499/2018.					
Date of Auction: 01.07.2024 Last Date for Bids: 28.06.2024 upto 04.00 P.M.					
Lot No. Reserve Price	EMD a	amount	Bid Increase amount	Time of Auction	
I Rs. 2.44 Crore	s Rs. 24.	40 Lacs	Rs. 10.00 Lacs	01:00 P.M. to 02:00 P.M.	
(With each extension of 5 minutes duration every time if a bid is placed in the last 5 minutes of the closing time or such extended time of auction.)					
DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTIES TO BE SOLD:					

Lot No. I. All that Factory Land & building of Hasan Steels and Alloys Private Limited bearing Khasra No. 6589, 6590,

6591, 6594/02, 7013, 7015 & 7016, measuring 6970 sq. mtr. at outer Village of Kairana, District Shamli, Uttar Pradesh. Bounded and Butted as under: East: Jaganpur Road, West: Property Hasan Steels, North: Agricultural Land of Smt. Tahira & Ors, South: Agricultural Land of Smt. Vimla. TERMS & CONDITIONS: 1. The auction will be conducted by way of e-auction and bidding shall take place through

'Online Electronic Bidding" through the website https://drt.auctiontiger.net. of M/s E-Procurement Technologies Ltd. (Auction Tiger) on 01.07.2024 between 01:00 P.M. to 02:00 P.M. with extension of 5 minutes duration after 02:00 P.M. if required.

2. The Properties shall not be sold below the reserve price fixed here under

(a) The interested bidders are required to deposit EMD along with documents PAN Card, Identity Proof, Address Proof etc and in the case of company, copy of resolution passed by the Board Members of the Company or any other documents claiming representation/attorney of the company also, latest by 28.06.2024 before 4:00 PM in the office of the Recovery Officer, DRT, Dehradun and thereafter they shall be eligible to participate in the e-auction to be held from 01:00 P.M. to 02:00 P.M. on 01.07.2024. In case, bid is placed in the last 5 minutes of the closing time of the auction, the

closing time will automatically get extended for 5 minutes. **(b)** The EMD shall be deposited by way of demand draft only favouring "Recovery Officer, Debts Recovery Tribunal Dehradun", in the office of the Recovery officer, Debts Recovery Tribunal, Second Floor, Paras Tower, Saharanpur Road

(c) The relevant details for participation in the process of the e-auction are furnished hereunder for the information of the prospective bidders/participants & general Public.

Portal of service provider

Email ID of Service provider Portal of e-auction

https://drt.auctiontiger.net +91-79-68136880/881/837/842, 09265562821, 09265562818, 09265562819

support@auctiontiger.net https://drt.auctiontiger.net

e-procurement technologies Itd.

For further detail contact: Office fo The Recovery Officer, Debts Recovery Tribuna, Dehradun contact No. 0135-2974077 and for property inspection contact Shrl Partitosh, Manaer Law, Candara Bank, IT Park, Regional Office, Dehradur (Mobile-8285428801).

. The amount by which the biddings are to be increased shall be Rs. 10.00.000/- in the event of any dispute arising as to the amount of bid, or as to the bidder, the lot shall at once be again put up to auction.

4. The unsuccessful bidder shall take EMD directly from the Office of Recovery Officer, DRT, Dehradun Immediately on

closure of the e-auction sale proceedings 5. The successful/highest bidder shall have to prepare Demand Draft/Pay Order for 25% of the bid/sale amount after

adjusting the EMD, favouring "Recovery Officer, Debts Recovery Tribunal Dehradun or through NEFT/RTGS to Current Account No. 7360878086, Indian Bank, ISBT Dehradun Branch, Dehradun, IFSC Code- IDIB000D557" by

next bank working day i.e., by $04:00\,PM$ with this Tribunal failing which the EMD shall be forfeited. 6. The successful/highest bidder shall deposit through Demand Draft/Pay Order favouring "Recovery Officer. DRT Dehradun" <mark>or through RTGS to Current Account No. 7360878086, Indian Bank, ISBT Dehradun Branch Dehradun</mark> 15th day from the date of auction of the property, exclusive of such day or if the 15th day be Sunday or other holiday, then on

the first office day after the 15th day along with poundage @ 2% up to Rs. 1,000/- and @ 1% on the excess of such gross amount over Rs. 1,000/- in favour of Registrar, DRT, Dehradun. (In case of deposit or balance amount of 75% through post, the same should reach the Recovery Officer as above). 7. In case of default of payment within the prescribed period, the property shall be re-sold, after the issue of fresh

Proclamation of Sale. The deposit , after defraying the expenses of the sale, may, if the undersigned thinks fit be forfeited to the Government and the defaulting purchaser shall forfeit all claims to the property of to any part of the sum for which it may

subsequently be sold. 8. The highest bidder shall be declared to be the purchaser provided that the amount bid by him is not less than the reserve price. It shall be in the discretion of the undersigned to decline/acceptance of the highest bid when the price offered

appears so clearly inadequate as to make it inadvisable to do so. 9. The property shall remain open for inspection by prospective bidder on any bank working day after 03:00 P.M. The Facilitation Officer, <mark>Shri Partitosh, Manager Law, Canara Bank, IT Park, Regional Office, Dehradun, (Mobile No</mark>.

8285428801) will make necessary arrangement for inspection by the prospective bidders 10. The property is being sold on "AS IS WHERE IS", "AS IS WHAT IS" and "AS IS WHATEVER" BASIS. The outstanding dues if any, of any authority on the property/Properties shall be borne by the auction purchaser/purchasers a

11. There is no updated details of revenue/encumbrance or claim against the properties in the knowledge of undersigned at this stage. However, prospective bidders are advised to make their own due diligence w.r.t. dues of electricity/water/house tax bills or any other encumbrance etc., in their own interest, before deposit of EMD. 12. The successful bidder shall bear charge/fee for conveyance, registration free, stamp duty, etc

13. The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any or all offer(s) or adjourn/postpone the sale without assigning any reason thereof subject to the provisions of the Second Schedule to the Income Tax Act, 1961 14. The sale shall be subject to confirmation by Recovery Officer-II, Debts Recovery Tribunal, Dehradun which can be cancelled for any reason or without assigning any reason 15. The Recovery Officer is empowered to add any part or take out any part of the property from the auction proceedings at

16. That particulars specified in the annexed schedule have been stated to be correct to the information of the undersigned but the undersigned shall not be answerable for any error, mis-statement or omission in this proclamatior Recovery Officer-II, DRT, Dehradun

For and on Behalf of Board of Directors (Ajay Kumar Garg) Chief Financial Officer



31.03.2024 | 31.12.2023 | 31.03.2023 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2023 | 31.03.2024 | 31.12.2023 | 31.03.2023 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2023 11 12 448.2 495.04 443.74 2012.09 2003.65 448.22 495.15 444.08 2012.61 2004.**05** Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptiona 165.74 597.58 166.00 153.07 600.30 783.44 -14.05153.12 783.06 and/or Extraordinary items# 600.30 153.12 783.06 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax -12.43 166.00 153.07 783.44 -14.05 165.74 597.58 (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items# 82.79 137.72 121.58 599.08 673.09 81.66 137.56 121.63 596.97 672.85 4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#) 137.05 589.34 670.57 114.23 587.23 670.33 5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period 75.06 114.18 73.93 136.89 [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] 6 Paid up Equity Share Capital 3665.88 3665.88 3665.88 3665.88 3665.88 3665.88 3665.88 3665.88 3665.88 3665.88 7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) 6880.80 7105.74 6762.90 6880.80 6762.90 6878.11 7103.87 6761.77 6878.11 6761.77 8 Securities Premium Account 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10546.68 10771.62 10428.78 10546.68 10428.78 10543.99 10769.75 10427.65 0543.99 10427.65 9 Net worth 10 Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt 14910.36 10675.24 10675.24 14910.36 10675.24 14939.77 13598.40 14939.77 10675.24 13569.40 11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.59 12 Debt Equity Ratio 1.59 1.11 13 Earnings Per Share (of ₹1000/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -1. Basic: 22.58 37.57 33.17 163.42 183.61 22.36 37.54 33.17 163.00 183.55 22.58 183.55 Diluted: 37.57 33.17 163.42 183.61 22.36 37.54 33.17 163.00 14 Capital Redemption Reserve 186.50 186.50 15 Debenture Redemption Reserve 239.10 186.50 264.42 186.50 264.42 239.10 264.42 1.57 16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio 1.44 1.81 1.84 1.42 1.93 1.90 1.83 17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio 4.53 5.54 79.28 6.67 6.22 4.50 79.31 6.65 6.22

- # Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable
- 1. The above results have been approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 16.05.2024. The above is an extract of the detailed format of annual financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under Regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the nancial Results is available on the websites of the stock exchange(s) and THDCIL (https://www.bseindia.com/xml-data/corpfiling/AttachLive/a220db0f-8daf-4284-
- 984d-e7681909dc21.pdf and https://nsearchives.nseindia.com/content/debt/WDM/Debt_16052024190924_FinancialStatement.pdf) 3. For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the stock exchange(s) (NSE and BSE) and can be accessed on the URL (https://www.bseindia.com/xml-data/corpfiling/AttachLive/a220db0f-8daf-4284-984d-e7681909dc21.pdf and https://nsearchives.nseindia.com/content/ debt/WDM/Debt 16052024190924 FinancialStatement.pdf

Generating Power... Transmitting Prosperity...

